samspool.com

Wz ZH S

= Q +H

oMW Rz

101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140

2026 OSCAR POOL
PICK SHEET AND LEGEND

CATEGORY AND NOMINEE

CATEGORY 1 - ACTOR IN A SUPPORTING ROLE

Benicio del Toro - One Battle After Another
Jacob Elordi - Frankenstein
Delroy Lindo - Sinners
Sean Penn - One Battle After Another
Stellan Skarsgard - Sentimental Value

CATEGORY 2 - MAKEUP & HAIRSTYLING
Frankenstein
Sinners
The Smashing Machine
The Ugly Stepsister
Kokuho

CATEGORY 3 - COSTUME DESIGN

Avatar: Fire and Ash
Frankenstein
Hamnet
Marty Supreme
Sinners

CATEGORY 4 - DOCUMENTARY FEATURE
The Alabama Solution
Come See Me in the Good Light
Cutting Through Rocks
Mr Nobody Against Putin
The Perfect Neighbor

CATEGORY 5 - SOUND
Fl
Frankenstein
One Battle After Another
Sinners
Sirat
CATEGORY 6 - NOT USED
X
XX
XXX
XXXX
XXXXX
CATEGORY 7 - PRODUCTION DESIGN

Frankenstein
Hamnet
Marty Supreme
One Battle After Another
Sinners

CATEGORY 8 - INTERNATIONAL FEATURE
It Was Just an Accident (France)
The Secret Agent (Brazil)
Sentimental Value (Norway)
Sirat (Spain)
The Voice of Hind Rajab (Tunisia)

Page 1 of 3

Oscars March 15
sam@samspool.com



samspool.com

oEHZ 2 HS

= Q +H

oMW Rz

141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160

lel
162
163
l64
165

166
167
168
169
170

171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179
180

2026 OSCAR POOL
PICK SHEET AND LEGEND

CATEGORY AND NOMINEE

CATEGORY 9 - ACTRESS IN A SUPPORTING ROLE
Elle Fanning - Sentimental Value
Inga Ibsdotter Lilleaas - Sentimental Value
Teyana Taylor - One Battle After Another
Amy Madigan - Weapons
Wunmi Mosaku - Sinners
CATEGORY 10 - ANIMATED SHORT
Butterfly
Forevergreen
The Girl Who Cried Pearls
Retirement Plan
The Three Sisters
CATEGORY 11 - ANIMATED FEATURE
Arco
Elio
KPop Demon Hunters
Little Amelie or the Character of Rain
Zootopia 2
CATEGORY 12 - VISUAL EFFECTS
Avatar: Fire and Ash
Fl
Jurassic World Rebirth
The Lost Bus
Sinners
CATEGORY 13 - FILM EDITING
Fl
Marty Supreme
One Battle After Another
Sentimental Value
Sinners
CATEGORY 14 - DOCUMENTARY SHORT
All the Empty Rooms
Armed Only with a Camera: The Life and Death of Brent Renaud
Children No More: Were and Are Gone
The Devil Is Busy
Perfectly a Strangeness
CATEGORY 15 - LIVE ACTION SHORT
Butcher's Stain
A Friend of Dorothy
Jane Austens Period Drama
The Singers
Two People Exchanging Saliva
CATEGORY 16 - ADAPTED SCREENPLAY
Bugonia - Will Tracy
Frankenstein - Guillermo del Toro
Hamnet - Chloe Zhao and Maggie OFarrell
One Battle After Another - Paul Thomas Anderson
Train Dreams - Clint Bentley and Greg Kwedar

Page 2 of 3

Oscars March 15
sam@samspool.com



samspool.com

oEHZ 2 HS

= Q +H

oMW Rz

181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189
190

191
192
193
194
195

196
197
198
199
200

201
202
203
204
205

206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

2026 OSCAR POOL Oscars March 15
PICK SHEET AND LEGEND sam@samspool.com

CATEGORY AND NOMINEE

CATEGORY 17 - ORIGINAL SCREENPLAY
Blue Moon - Robert Kaplow

It Was Just an Accident - Jafar Panahi

Marty Supreme - Ronald Bronstein and Josh Safdie
Sentimental Value - Eskil Vogt and Joachim Trier
Sinners - Ryan Coogler

CATEGORY 18 - CINEMATOGRAPHY
Frankenstein
Marty Supreme
One Battle After Another
Sinners
Train Dreams

CATEGORY 19 - ORIGINAL SCORE
Bugonia
Frankenstein
Hamnet
One Battle After Another
Sinners

CATEGORY 20 - ORIGINAL SONG
Dear Me from Relentless
Golden from KPop Demon Hunters
I Lied to You from Sinners
Sweet Dreams of Joy from Viva Verdi!
Train Dreams from Train Dreams

CATEGORY 21 - DIRECTOR
Chloe Zhao - Hamnet
Josh Safdie - Marty Supreme
Paul Thomas Anderson - One Battle After Another
Joachim Trier - Sentimental Value
Ryan Coogler - Sinners
CATEGORY 22 - ACTOR IN A LEADING ROLE
Timothee Chalamet - Marty Supreme
Leonardo DiCaprio - One Battle After Another
Ethan Hawke - Blue Moon
Michael B. Jordan - Sinners
Wagner Moura - The Secret Agent
CATEGORY 23 - ACTRESSS IN A LEADING ROLE

Jessie Buckley - Hamnet
Rose Byrne - If I Had Legs I'd Kick You
Kate Hudson - Song Sung Blue
Renate Reinsve - Sentimental Value
Emma Stone - Bugonia

CATEGORY 24 - BEST PICTURE
Bugonia
Fl
Frankenstein
Hamnet
Marty Supreme
One Battle After Another
The Secret Agent
Sentimental Value
Sinners
Train Dreams

Page 3 of 3



