

W I N N E R	P I C K	N U M B E R	CATEGORY AND NOMINEE
			CATEGORY 1 - ACTOR IN A SUPPORTING ROLE
		101	Benicio del Toro - One Battle After Another
		102	Jacob Elordi - Frankenstein
		103	Delroy Lindo - Sinners
		104	Sean Penn - One Battle After Another
		105	Stellan Skarsgard - Sentimental Value
			CATEGORY 2 - MAKEUP & HAIRSTYLING
		106	Frankenstein
		107	Sinners
		108	The Smashing Machine
		109	The Ugly Stepsister
		110	Kokuho
			CATEGORY 3 - COSTUME DESIGN
		111	Avatar: Fire and Ash
		112	Frankenstein
		113	Hamnet
		114	Marty Supreme
		115	Sinners
			CATEGORY 4 - DOCUMENTARY FEATURE
		116	The Alabama Solution
		117	Come See Me in the Good Light
		118	Cutting Through Rocks
		119	Mr Nobody Against Putin
		120	The Perfect Neighbor
			CATEGORY 5 - SOUND
		121	F1
		122	Frankenstein
		123	One Battle After Another
		124	Sinners
		125	Sirat
			CATEGORY 6 - NOT USED
		126	X
		127	XX
		128	XXX
		129	XXXX
		130	XXXXX
			CATEGORY 7 - PRODUCTION DESIGN
		131	Frankenstein
		132	Hamnet
		133	Marty Supreme
		134	One Battle After Another
		135	Sinners
			CATEGORY 8 - INTERNATIONAL FEATURE
		136	It Was Just an Accident (France)
		137	The Secret Agent (Brazil)
		138	Sentimental Value (Norway)
		139	Sirat (Spain)
		140	The Voice of Hind Rajab (Tunisia)

W I N N E R	P I C K	N U M B E R	CATEGORY AND NOMINEE
			CATEGORY 9 - ACTRESS IN A SUPPORTING ROLE
		141	Elle Fanning - Sentimental Value
		142	Inga Ibsdotter Lilleaas - Sentimental Value
		143	Teyana Taylor - One Battle After Another
		144	Amy Madigan - Weapons
		145	Wunmi Mosaku - Sinners
			CATEGORY 10 - ANIMATED SHORT
		146	Butterfly
		147	Forevergreen
		148	The Girl Who Cried Pearls
		149	Retirement Plan
		150	The Three Sisters
			CATEGORY 11 - ANIMATED FEATURE
		151	Arco
		152	Elio
		153	KPop Demon Hunters
		154	Little Amelie or the Character of Rain
		155	Zootopia 2
			CATEGORY 12 - VISUAL EFFECTS
		156	Avatar: Fire and Ash
		157	F1
		158	Jurassic World Rebirth
		159	The Lost Bus
		160	Sinners
			CATEGORY 13 - FILM EDITING
		161	F1
		162	Marty Supreme
		163	One Battle After Another
		164	Sentimental Value
		165	Sinners
			CATEGORY 14 - DOCUMENTARY SHORT
		166	All the Empty Rooms
		167	Armed Only with a Camera: The Life and Death of Brent Renaud
		168	Children No More: Were and Are Gone
		169	The Devil Is Busy
		170	Perfectly a Strangeness
			CATEGORY 15 - LIVE ACTION SHORT
		171	Butcher's Stain
		172	A Friend of Dorothy
		173	Jane Austens Period Drama
		174	The Singers
		175	Two People Exchanging Saliva
			CATEGORY 16 - ADAPTED SCREENPLAY
		176	Bugonia - Will Tracy
		177	Frankenstein - Guillermo del Toro
		178	Hamnet - Chloe Zhao and Maggie OFarrell
		179	One Battle After Another - Paul Thomas Anderson
		180	Train Dreams - Clint Bentley and Greg Kwedar

W I N N E R	P I C K	N U M B E R	CATEGORY AND NOMINEE
			CATEGORY 17 - ORIGINAL SCREENPLAY
		181	Blue Moon - Robert Kaplow
		182	It Was Just an Accident - Jafar Panahi
		183	Marty Supreme - Ronald Bronstein and Josh Safdie
		184	Sentimental Value - Eskil Vogt and Joachim Trier
		185	Sinners - Ryan Coogler
			CATEGORY 18 - CINEMATOGRAPHY
		186	Frankenstein
		187	Marty Supreme
		188	One Battle After Another
		189	Sinners
		190	Train Dreams
			CATEGORY 19 - ORIGINAL SCORE
		191	Bugonia
		192	Frankenstein
		193	Hamnet
		194	One Battle After Another
		195	Sinners
			CATEGORY 20 - ORIGINAL SONG
		196	Dear Me from Relentless
		197	Golden from KPop Demon Hunters
		198	I Lied to You from Sinners
		199	Sweet Dreams of Joy from Viva Verdi!
		200	Train Dreams from Train Dreams
			CATEGORY 21 - DIRECTOR
		201	Chloe Zhao - Hamnet
		202	Josh Safdie - Marty Supreme
		203	Paul Thomas Anderson - One Battle After Another
		204	Joachim Trier - Sentimental Value
		205	Ryan Coogler - Sinners
			CATEGORY 22 - ACTOR IN A LEADING ROLE
		206	Timothee Chalamet - Marty Supreme
		207	Leonardo DiCaprio - One Battle After Another
		208	Ethan Hawke - Blue Moon
		209	Michael B. Jordan - Sinners
		210	Wagner Moura - The Secret Agent
			CATEGORY 23 - ACTRESS IN A LEADING ROLE
		211	Jessie Buckley - Hamnet
		212	Rose Byrne - If I Had Legs I'd Kick You
		213	Kate Hudson - Song Sung Blue
		214	Renate Reinsve - Sentimental Value
		215	Emma Stone - Bugonia
			CATEGORY 24 - BEST PICTURE
		216	Bugonia
		217	Fl
		218	Frankenstein
		219	Hamnet
		220	Marty Supreme
		221	One Battle After Another
		222	The Secret Agent
		223	Sentimental Value
		224	Sinners
		225	Train Dreams